## **RESOLUTION No. 24-**

Resolution Authorizing the Renewal of Liquor Licenses with 12.18 Special Ruling for the 2022-2023; 12.39 Special Ruling for the 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 Licensing Terms

**WHEREAS**, applications have been made to the Middletown Township Committee for Liquor License in the Township of Middletown for the licensing terms 12.18 Special Ruling for the 2022-2023; 12.39 Special Ruling for the 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 and accompanied by the assigned fees per Chapter 240-1 A of the Code of the Township of Middletown.

**WHEREAS**, the premises where the licenses are sought have been duly inspected by the Office of the Chief of Police of the Township of Middletown, have received, the necessary special rulings for renewal from the Director of the NJ ABC, and it appearing that the applications are in due form and that all legal formalities have been met.

License Number Licensee Status
1331-33-027-016 Carrabbas Italian Inactive
Grill LLC

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Township Clerk issue the necessary licenses pursuant to this resolution and that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Director of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the State of New Jersey, provided that in each case payment of \$200.00 filing fee by the licensee has been made to the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control in accordance with P.L. 1970, Chapter 77.